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GENERAL NOTE:

THESE PLANS REFLECT THE DESIGN INTENT BASED ON ALL SUBCONSULTANT AND
OWNER INFORMATION PROVIDED TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT UPON SUBMISSION
OF THE FINAL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PLANS 04/21/2023. LIGHT LOCATIONS,
ELECTRICAL INFORMATION, AND FINAL MATERIALS INFORMATION STILL TO BE
COORDINATED WITH OWNER AND SUB-CONSULTANTS. ADDITIONAL FIELD
COORDINATION WILL BE NECESSARY AND IS TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. LIGHT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE FOR REFERENCE
ONLY PER CAD FILE PROVIDED BY AIS LIGHTING AND RECEIVED FROM SCOTT FLYNN
(ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 04/12/2023.
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CONTACT NAME: GRANT WILBANKS
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PLANTING NOTES:

. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL siTe 1

ALL QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE I FOR IT IS THE 7Y TOVERIFY ALL GUANTITIES AND TO
PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS NECESSARY FOR FULL COVERAGE INALL PLANTING AREAS HOULD BE
REPORTED TO THE OWNER.

ALL PLANTS SHOULD BE IN ITH ANSI Z60.1 2014, AMERI
CALIPER SIZE OF CANOPY TREES ARE TO BE MEASURED PER LOCAL CITY LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE.

ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO THE SIZE (CALIPER, HEIGHT AND
NURSERY GROWN UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

ANY PLANT SUBSTITUTION SHALL BE APPROVED BY LANDDESIGN PRIOR TO PURCHASE.
SIZES LISTED ARE MIN. AND REFER TO HEIGHT, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL STAKE OUT LOGATIONS OF ALL TREES TO BE PLANTED FOR REVIEW BY LANDDESIGN PRIOR TO INSTALLING. LANDDESIGN
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ADJUST TREE LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD AS NECESSARY.

SHRUBICROUNDCOVER BEDS SHALL BE STAKED FOR REVIEW BY L
PREPARATI

LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL STEEL EDGING BETWEEN PLANTING BEDS AND LAWNS, OR AS SHOWIN IN DETAILS.

LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THE LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. PIPES, STRUCTURES, AND LINE RUNS
INTHE FIELD PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY PLANT MATERIAL,

NURSERY STOCK 14,2014,

‘THE PLANT SCHEDULE AND SHALL BE

PRIOR AND OR BED

. 1115 THE RESPONSIBIITY OF THE CONTRAGTOR TO ADVISE LANDDESIGN OF ANY CONDITION FOUND ON THE SITE WHICH PROHBITS INSTALLATION AS
RAWI

SHOWN ON THE DI

TO ACCOMPLISH ALL PLANTING

OPERATIONS.

ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE MAINTAINED N A HEALTHY GROWING CONDITION AND MUST BE REFLACED WITH PLANT OF SAME VARIETY AND SIZE IF
DAMAGED, DESTROYED, DEAD AND /OR REMOVE!

LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FINE GRADING AND REMOVAL OF DEBRIS PRIOR TO PLANTING IN ALL AREAS.

FINAL FINISHED GRADING SHALL BE REVIEWED BY LANDDESIGN. CONTRAGTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL TOPSOIL REQUIRED TO CREATE A
SMOOTH CONDITION SUITABLE FOR PLANTING.
TREES OVERHANGING INTO THE PUBLIC R.0.W. SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR TRUNK HEIGHT OF FOURTEEN(14) FEET OVER STREETS, DRIVE AISLES,
ALLEYS AND FIRE LANES. TREES OVERHANGING PRIVATE STREETS, WALKS, AND (OR PARKING LOTS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR TRUNK HEIGHT OF
SEVEN (7) FEET.
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR S REQUIRED 0 PERFORM\ TREE PIT PERCOLATION TEST FOR EACH TREE PIT PRIOR O INSTALLATION.IF TREE PIT DOES NOT
DRAIN WITHI HE CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A GRAVEL SUMP, FILTER FABRIC AND STAND PIPE. ALL TREE PIT
SOMPS SHALL BE INGLUDED I THE CONTRACTOR'S BASE BID AS A UNIT PRICE AN PROVIDE AS A DEDUCT ALTERNATE PER THEE M SUMPS NOT
REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED.
LANDSCAPE CONTRAGTOR IS RESPONSIBLE 10 REVIEW SITE ENVIRONMENTAL GONDITIONS PRIOK T0.AND DURING INSTALLATION OF PLANT MATERIAL. ANY
OIL TYPE, WATER, CLIMATE, WIND, SUN EXPOSURE ETC.) AND THE
PLANT MATERIAL SPECIFIED WTHIN THE DRAWING SHALL SE BROUGHT 10 THE ATTENTION OF LANDDESIGH AD/OR OWNER, AND SHALL BE DON: S0 I
WRITING. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUGGESTED SOLUTIONS FOR ALTERNATIVE PLANT MATERIAL PROPOSED FOR SUBSTITUTION. LANDDESIGN TO
0 BY ND WILL ISSUE DIRECTIVE, SHOULD PLANT MATERIAL DIE BECAUSE OF
E, THE LANDSCAPE ASSUMES ALL WARRANTY ‘OF THE PLANT MATERIAL

INSTALLED.
AL NEW PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE BAGKFILLED WITH PLANTING SOIL THAT IS A MIXTURE OF 40-50% IMPORTED UNSCREENED TOPSOIL, 40-45% COARSE

SAND. AND 10% COMPOST. FINAL TESTED ORGANIC MATTER SHALL BE BETWEEN 2.75 AND 4% (BY DRY WEIGHT). BACKFILL SHALL BE TO A DEPTH OF 18" FOR
SHRUB AND GROUNDCOVER ZONES AND 36" FOR TREE PITS.

. AETER PLANTING SOIL MIXES ARE INSTALLED N PLANTING BED AREAS AND JUST PRIOR T0 THE INSTALLATION OF SHRUB OR GROUNDGOVER PLANTINGS,

34 INCHES OF COMPOST BEDS AND ROTO TILL INTO THE TOP 8 INGHES OF THE PLANTING SOIL THIS WLL RAISE GRADES SLIGHTLY
EOVE THE FINISHED GRADES, I ANTICIPATION GRADES WILL SETTLE WITHINA FEW MONTHS AFTER INSTALLATION AS COMPOST BREAKS DO

- NALL EXISTING PLANTING AREAS DESIGNATED 0 RECEIVE NEW PLANTINGS, SPREAD 34 NGHES OF COUPOST OVER THE BEDS ANDROTOTILL INTO THe

TOP 8 INCHES OF THE PLANTI WILL RAISE THE GRADES SLIGHTLY ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADES, I ANTICIPATION GRADES Wi
RTHIN A FEW MONTES AFTER ISTALLATION AS COMPOST SREAKS DOAN. I\ N0 CAGE WL THIS BE PERFORMED WIHERE T WAY NEGATIVELY MPACT THE
EALTH OF ADJACENT, EXISTING PLANT MATERIAL S Wi HCH ARE BESIGHATED 16 RENAT

. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR TO WARRANTY ALL PLANT MATERIALS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR, THE GONTRACTOR AGREES T0 REPLAGE DEFECTIVE WORK
NTS, MAKE THE Fi
SR HCATIONS O YIT pums ARE DEFECTIVE, PLANTS paliviscies nz;zcnvz L Bt RV BY THE

ST TO THE OWNER, AS
PANTING LoD, THE REPUACED MATERIALS SHALL ALSO RECENE A WARRANTY FEFIOD OF ONE YEAR Wk, STARTS AT THE DATE OF INGTALLATION.
BULBS, ANNUAL FLOWERS, AND SEASONAL COLOR PLANTS SHALL ONLY BE WARRANTED FOR THE PERIOD OF THE EXPECTED BLOOM OR PRIMARY DISPLAY.

. ALLNURSERY STOCK TO BE FLORIDA #1 GRADE OR BETTER AND COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA GRADES AND STANDARDS FOR NURSEY PLANTS, 2022 ED.

PLANTERS/POTS/SEASONAL PLANTING NOTES

SOIL SHOULD BE NUTRIENT-RICH, MOISTURE CONTAINING PLANTING MEDIUM AND BE A MINIMUM 18° DEPTH FOR SEASONALS, PERENNIALS AND SMALL
SHRUBS; MINIMUN 36" DEPTH FOR ALL TREES.

ALAYER OF RIVER ROCK SHALL BE PLACED IN THE BASE OF EACH PLANTER POT TO A MINIMUM 6" DEPTH OR AS ALLOWABLE BY REQUIRED SOIL DEPTH.
PLACE FILTER FABRIC BETWEEN SOIL MEDIUM AND RIVER ROCK AND SOIL MEDIUM AND PLANTER EDGES, OVERLAP FABRIC 6" MINIMUM TO MINIMIZE SOIL

PLANTERS POTS WHICH DO NOT RECEIVE IRRIGATION SHALL BE
CODLER AND RAINY SEASONS AND INCREASED TO EVERY 2-3 DAYS DURING HOT/IDRY WEATHER, ALWAYS CHECK SOIL 6 BELOW SURFAGE FOR
SATURATION PRIOR TO WATERING TO PREVENT OVERWATERING/DROWNING OF PLANT MATERIAL.

WHEN APPLICABLE, PLANTS TO REMAIN IN CONTAINERS FOR DURATION OF SEASON ARE SHOWN IN THE “PERMANENT" LAYOUT, EACH SEASON WILL HAVE
ITS OWN PLANT MATERIAL, SOME OF WHICH MAY LAST ALL YEAR. ROTATE IN THE PLANTS NOTED FOR EACH SEASON.

1P PLANT MATEFRIAL DIES DURING A SEASON AND IS EXPECTED TO REMAR FOR AN ADDITIONAL SEASCN. CONTRAGTOR S TO REPLACE AT IME OF NEXT
SEASONAL ROTATI

CONTACT LANDDESIGN FOR ANY REQUIRED SUBSTITUTIONS.
ALL PLANTS SHOULD BE FULL AT TINE OF INSTALLATION AND COVER 75% OF POT SURFACE AREA.
AVOID PLANTING IN THE ROOT ZONE OF ANY PERMANENT TREES, SHRUBS, OR PERENNIALS.

'SEASONAL PLANTS SHOULD BE REMOVED FOLLOWING THE FIRST MAJOR FROST DIEBACK AND REPLACED WITH EVERGREEN BOUGHS OR OTHER OWNER
APPROVED WINTER DECOR, TREES, SHRUBS AND PERENNIALS SHOULD REMAIN IN THE CONTAINERS YEAR ROUND AND REPLACED ONLY AS NECESSARY.

DURING

IRRIGATION NOTES:

A FULLY AUTOMATED IRRIGATION SYSTEM FROVIDIG 1408 COVERAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL PLANTING AREAS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
SYSTEM SHALL BE IN OPERATION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANY PLANT MATERIAL OTHER THAN CANOPY

ALL PLANTING BEDS/ SHRUB AND GROUNDCOVER AREAS TO BE IRRIGATED WITH EITHER 12" SPRAY POP-UPS AND/OR A LANDSCAPE DRIP-LINE SYSTEM,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL PLANTER POTS AND RAISED PLANTERS TO BE IRRIGATED WITH MICRO SPRAY SPRINKLER HEADS.
IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS DESIGN/BUILD. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DRAWINGS AND CUT SHEETS OF AL COMPONENTS.
PROVIDE AS-BUILT DRAWINGS OF IRRIGATION AFTER INSTALLATION.

BASE L INCLL 3  EXISTING UTILITIES, AND BOUNDARY INFORMATION IS FROM PLANS BY: KIMLEY.

MATERIALS + PAVING NOTES: GENERAL NOTES!
1. ALL MATERIALS, METHODS, . EQUIPMENT SERVICES AND TESTING FOR ALL LBEIN !
WITH THE PROJECT AND THE {E EVENT OF A CONFLICT BETWEEN THE PROJECT
THE GOVERNING T Mo SYEIGENT SEALL AP, 2.
2. SUBGRADE | PAVEMENT ND L THE REPORT PREPARED FOR THIS 3
PROJECT. a,
21, PROEROLL SUBGRADE: PRIOR T PREPARATION OF THE SUBBASE, THE SUBGRADE SHALL BE PROCF-ROLLED WITH HEAVY PNEUMATIC N

EQUIPMENT. ANY SOFT OR PUMPI
THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.
22, PAVEMENT SUBGRADE SHALL BE GRADED TO PREVENT PONDING AND INFILTRATION OF EXCESSIVE MOISTURE ON OR ADJACENT TO THE
PAVEMENT SUBGRADE.
3. THE USE OF "LEVEL UP" SAND UNDER PAVEMENT WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE..
4. CONCRETE SHALL NOT BE PLACED WHEN THE TEMPERATURE IS BELOW 40 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AND FALLING, BUT MAY BE PLACED WHEN THE
TEMPERATURE IS ABOVE 35 D RISING. THE BE TAKEN IN THE SHADE AWAY FROM ARTIFICIAL
HEAT.

D BACKFILLED mH

41, DONOT PLACE CONCRETE WHILE IT IS RAINING OR WHEN RAIN IS IMMINENT.
5. CASTIN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
51. MINIMUM 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
52. 34" IN SIZE, UNLESS
53, SLUMP:3TOS5INCHES
54. AR CONTENT: 4 TO 6 PERCENT BY VOLUME
6. CONCRETE THICKNESS:
6.1, PEDESTRIAN AREA: 4" THICK, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
62, ALLOTHER CONCRETE COMPONENTS INSTALL PER SIZE SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS.
7. CONCRETE REINFORCING
7. 4 THICK PAVING: #3's AT 24" SPACING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN DRAWINGS
72 6 THICK PAVING: #4s AT 24" SPACING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN DRAWINGS
73, & THICK PAVING: #5's AT 24" SPACING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN DRAWINGS
74, ALLPAVEMENT RENFOROING BARS SHALL BE GRADE 60 KS| EFORMED BILLET STEEL BARS, UNCOATED FINISH. SIZE AND SPACING SHALL BE IN
DANCE WITH THE PAVING PLAN AND DETAIL
75 ALLREINFORCING STEEL AND DOWEL BARS IN PAVEMENT ‘SHALL BE SUPPORTED AND MAINTAINED AT THE CORRECT CLEARANCES BY THE USE OF
BAR CHAIRS.
8. CONTROL JOINTS (TROWEL OR SAW CUT)
8.1, 10BE PLACED AS INDICATED ON PLANS AND DETAILS TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 1/8 OF CONCRETE THICKNESS.
82, SAWCUT JOINTS TO BE EXECUTED WITHIN 12 HOURS OF CONCRETE PLACEMENT.

83, SAWN JOINTS ARE TO BE TRUE IN ALIGNMENT AND SHALL CONTINUE THROUGH ADJACENT CURES. RADIAL JOINTS SHALL BE NO SHORTER THAN 18",

84, SAWN JOINTS TO BE CLEANED OF DEBRIS, DIRT, DUST, SCALE, CURING COMPOUND AND CONCRETE, BLOWN DRY AND IMMEDIATELY SEALED.
'SEALANT MATERIAL SHALL BE SONNEBORN SONOLASTIC SL2 MULT-COMPONENT, SELF-LEVELING, ELASTOMERIC POLYURETHANE OR EQUIVALENT.
'SEALANT COLOR SHALL MATCH PAVEMENT.

9. EXPANSION JOINTS

91, PLACEATA

92, PROVIDE DOWELS AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWING DETALS.

93, CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE A JOINT LAYOUT AND PROVIDE IT TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW. THE JOINT LAYOUT SHALL BE PROVIDED A
MINIMUM OF ONE WEEK PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE. PATTERN SHALL BE CAREFULLY DESIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO AVOID IRREGULAR
'SHAPES. EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED ALONG VALLEYS IN PAVEMENT.

10, ALL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE SAWN, CONCRETE FINISHES TO BE PER DRAWING DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

11. CONCRETE SHALL BE AMINIMUM OF 72

2. BREAKOUTS FOR REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT AND CURRS SHALL BEMADE BY FULL DEFTH SAW CUT WHEN ADIACENT T0 PROPOSED PAVERENT

ANDIOR
13. PROPOSED PAVEMENT AND/OR CURBS INTENDED TO TIE INTO EXISTING SHALL MATCH SHALL MATCH THE ELEVATION OF EXISTING PAVEMENT ANDIOR
URBS.

/ITH OVERALL PAVING PATTERN AND COLOR.

14, PAVEMENT MARKINGS

141, PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "UNIFORM TRAFFIC MANUAL FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS.”

142, FIRE LANES SHALL BE STRIPY WITHTHE. " REGULATIONS.

14.3. AL ACCESSIBLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH ADAAG STANDARDS AND STATE AND LOCAL CODES.

14.4.  PARKING SPACE STRIPES, ACCESSIBLE SPACES, PEDESTRIAN STRIPING, DIRECTIONAL ARROWS AND LETTERING SHALL BE SOLID WHITE, UNLESS A

'SPECIFIC COLOR IS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE. TWO (2) COATS OF VOC COMPLIANT, LOCAL DOT APPROVED, UNDILUTED, SOLVENT BASED OR

LATEX TRAFFIC PAINT SHALL BE APPLIED. USE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED APPLICATION RATE, WITHOUT ADDITION OF A THINNER, WITH A
MAXIMUM OF 100 SQUARE FEET PER GALLON OR AS REQUIRED, PROVIDING MINIMUM 15 MILS WET FILM THICKNESS AND 7 MILS DRY FILM
THICKNESS PER COAT WITH A MNIVUM OF 30 DAYS BETWEEN APPLICATIONS, PAINT SHALL BE CRISP, STRAIGHT AND APPLIED UNIFORMLY ACROSS
THE WIDTH OF THE LINE FOR A MINIMUM TOTAL DRY FILM THICKNESS OF 15 Mi

. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE SITE CIVIL, MEP AND IRRIGATION PLANS FOR CONDUIT TO BE INSTALLED UNDER PAVEMENT PRIOR TO
COMMENCING PAVEMENT SUBGRADE PREPARATION.

. ALL TESTING SHALL BE A QUALIFIED Y THE OWNER, TESTING SHALL BE
PERRORMED AT A MINUM, N AGCORDANGE WHTH THE RECOMMENDATIONS M THE esorscnmcu REPORT, IN THE EVENT THE RESULTS OF THE
NITAL TESTING DO NOT COMPLY WITH THE PLANS AND THE E ACCEPTABILITY OF

S EXPENSE: PAVEMET FOUND T0 o8 DEFIGIENT N STRENGTH OR THICKNESS SHALL BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED SOLELY AT THE EXPENSE OF THE

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

MAX CROSS SLOPE ON PAVED SURFACES SHALL BE 2% MAXIMUM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

MAX RUNNING SLOPE ON L | UNLES

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL TO 80" MINIMUM, AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER
T - PROUECTION FROM WALL AND ABOVE 57 AND LEGS THAN B0, CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT THERE ARE NG BARRIERS I T PATH OF
TRAVEL.

ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL BE BROOM FINISHED PERPENDICULAR TO SLOPE.

ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE A 1:12 MAX SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL, 2% MAX CROSS SLOPE.

T IS THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO COMPLY WITH ALL FAIRHOUSING
FOR PUBLIC AND COMMON USE FACILITIES. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO LANDDESIGN.

¥ GUIDELINES NOTES

o

HORNIKITSON & PARTNERS.
ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION IS FROM PLANS PROVIDED BY KIMLEY HORN.
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS PREVAIL OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. NOTIFY LANDDESIGN OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF OBJECT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL UNDERGROUND UTILTES, PIPES, STRUCTURES, AND LINE RUNS INTHE FIELD PRIORTO.
CONSTRUCTION. ISTING UTILT REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT NO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO TH
CANDDESIGN ASSUMES NG RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY UTILITIES NOT SHOWN O PLAKS.
E BASED ON ROVIDED BY THE s
AGTAL FIELD MEASURENMENTS ARE 10 BE REPORTED 10 ANDDESION IMUEDIATEL Y-
I0R ALL PIERS, FOOTINGS, AND WALLS ARE TO BE SURVEYED, LAID OUT. AND STAKED IN THE.
FELD FOR REVIEW BY LANDDLSION. CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY DEMOLITION
HARDSCAPE
RACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL AL ITEMS PER DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION. NOTIFY LANDDESIGN OF ANY MAJOR
DISCREPANGIES BETWEEN GONTRACTOR'S VERIHED GUANTITIES, 1D 500K AND INTENT OF DRAWNG,
CONTRAGTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FINAL QUANTITIES PER DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ANY QUANTITIES PROVIDE BY LANDDESIGN ARE PROVIDED
FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED ABSOLUTE. LANDDESIGN SHOULD BE NOTIFIED OF ANY GRADING DISCREPANCIES.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE AND BECOME FAMILIAR WITH ALL CONTRACT DOCUNENTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY. SURVEY THE PROJECT AND BECOME
FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK. ALL COSTS SUBMITTED SHALL BE BASED ON THOROUGH KNOWLEDGE OF ALL WORK AND
WATERIALS REUIRED ANY DISCREPANCY AND! OR UNGERTANTY AS T0 WHAT NATERIAL OF PRODUCT 5 70 BE USED, SHALL B VERIFICD WiTH e
OWNER OR LANDDESIGN PRIOR TO BIDDING.
OLELY RESPONSIBLE

AND OR CIVIL ENGINEER, ANY DISCREPANCIES IN

 METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND PROCEDURES REQUIRED FOR

3 MEAN
SATE EXECUTION AND GOPLETION OF WORK, AND FOR INFIATING, MANTAIING AND SUPERVISING AL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS I

CONNECTION WITH THE WORK.
IN THE EVENT A DISCREPANCY IS FOUND IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE OWNER & LANDDESIGN SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD AND NOTIFY LANDDESIGN OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

SHALL VERIFY ALL T THIS SITE AND AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ACGURACY AND CORREGTNESS OF SAME.
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES AND NOTIFY OWNER & L N

2005, PEYTON STREET
'ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314
703,540,784
WWWLLANDDESIGN.COM

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EMPLOY, AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNING AUTHORITIES, AN APPROVED TESTING LABORATORY TO MAKE ALL TESTS FROM
CONCRETE, SOIL COMPACTION AND WELDING TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH PLANS, STANDARDS AND CODES. COST SHALL BE INCLUDED AS INCIDENTAL TO
THE CONTRACT.

ALL EXISTING WORK OR LANDSCAPING NOT SHOWN TO BE ALTERED OR REMOVED SHALL BE
CONTRACTOR(S) SHALL BEAR THE TOTAL EXPENSE FOR, AND SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGE
THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS TO RECEIVE ALTERATION, ADDITIONS OR REMOVAL.

OM DAMAGE THE

LAYOUT NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION WITHIN RIGHT OF WAYS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STANDARD
STANDARDS, FOR PUBLIC THE FDOT
(LATEST REVISION)
EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN LY AND AR GUIDANCE ONLY. T TION OF EXISTING
ILITIES A5 SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE BASED ON REGORDS OF THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANILS AN, WHERE POSSIBLE, MEASUREMENTS TAKEN IN

THE FIELD. THE CONTRACTOR MUST CALL THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION TO REQUEST EXACT FIELD.
LOCATION OF UTILITIES.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOI ALLEXISTING
RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRS OF DAMAGE TO ANY EXISTING INPROVEMENTS DURNG CONSTRUCTION, REPARS SHALL B2 EQUAL TG OR SETTER TN,
CONDITION PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION.

4. ALL ONSITE PAVING DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF CURB, WHERE APPLICABLE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. ALL CURB RADII AND SIDEWALK RETURNS ARE 2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

6. ALL PAVING AND EARTHWORK OPERATIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.

7. BOUNDARY SURVEY: BOUNDARY SURVEY INFORMATION IS BASED ON THE BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY KIVLEY HORN, REFER TO THE BOUNDARY
'SURVEY AND PLAT TO VERIFY PROPERTY LINES AND EASEMENT LOCATIONS.

5 BUIL HALL REFER TO THE ARCHITE PLANS TO VERIFY THE EXACT BUILDING DIMENSIONS.

8. LAY PAVERS IN PATTERN(S) SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. PLACE UNITS HAND TIGHT WITHOUT USING HAMMERS. MAKE HORIZONTAL ADJUSTMENTS TO

LACEMENT OF LAID PAVERS WITH RUBBER HAMMERS AS REQUIRE!

10 PROVIDE JOINTS BETWEEN PAVERS BETWEEN 1/16 IN. AND 3/16 IN. (2 AND 5 MM) WIDE. NO MORE THAN 5% OF THE JOINTS SHALL EXCEED 1/4" WIDE TO
ACHIEVE STRAIGHT BOND LINES.

11, JOINT (BOND) LINES SHALL NOT THAN 112 IN. FT. (15 M) i INES.

12, FILL GAPS AT THE EDGES OF THE PAVED AREA WITH CUT PAVERS OR EDGE UNITS.

13. CUT PAVERS TO BE PLACED ALONG THE EDGE WITH A MASONRY SAW.

14, ADJUST BOND PATTERN AT PAVEMENT EDGES SUCH THAT CUTTING OF EDGE PAVERS IS MINIMIZED,

15, INNO CASE SHALL A CUT PAVER BE LESS THAN 1/3 FULL PAVER SIZE.

6. PAVER DIMENSIONS ARE NONINAL PRIOR TO FOURING SLABS. BANDING, OR GTHERWISE SETTING PAVER FIELDS. VERIFY AGTUAL PAVER SZES AND
LAYOUT OF THE PAVER FIELDS. MAKE MINOR (CTUAL PAVER SIZES. NOTIFY
LANDDESIGN MVEDIATELY OF DISCREPANCIES ANDIOR ADJUSTIENTS.

GRADING NOTES:

3

14,

STAKE PER SPOT ELEVATIONS AND NOTED SLOPES. CONTOURS ARE PROVIDED FOR MASS GRADING/INTENT ONLY.
WRITTEN DIVENSIONS AND GRADES PREVAIL OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. NOTIFY LANDDESIGN OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

AL SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON GRADING PLAN ARE TO BOTTOM OF CURB/TOP OF PAVEMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL RIM ELEVATIONS ARE TO
EDGE OF PAVEMENT.

REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND GEOTECH REPORT FOR INFORMATION ON SUBSURFACE MATERIALS, TOPSOIL, STRUCTURAL MATERIAL, DEEP
FILLS, EXCAVATION, AND FOUNDATIONS.

APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO GRADE ADJACENT PROPERTIES. WHEN FIELD CONDITIONS WARRANT OFF-SITE GRADING,
FROM THE Y OWNERS.

IN ORDER TO ASSURE PROPER DRAINAGE, KEEP A MINIMUM OF 5% SLOPE ON THE CURS.
ALLPLANTING ISLANDS SHALL BE GRADED TO MOUND TO PROVIDE FOSITIVE DRAINAGE.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY 2% MAX. CROSS-SLOPE ON AL SIDEWALKS.

GONTRAGTOR TO VERIFY THAT ALL SIDEWALK SLOPES, HANDICAP RAMPS, AND HANDICAP PARKING SPACES MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS.
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CONCRETE SIDEWALKS ADJACENT TO TREE SAVE LOCATIONS SHOULD BE POURED ON TOP OF EXISTING GRADE. ; P [eprp—
. REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR AL FENCE LoGAT! INSTALLATION . BEFORE BEGINS,
CALLFOR or ) MATERIALS, TRAFFIC, BURIAL PITS, 2 03312028
TRENGHING, OR OTHER LAND DISTURBING ACTIITY ALLOWED IN THE TREE PROTECTION ZONE.
DINGS Y AND ARE NOT TO BE USED TO LAYOUT FOOTINGS. 3 B 0212028
13, ITH ALL UTILITY COMPANIES OR FIRMS HAVING FACILITIES ON OR ADJACENT TO THE SITE
'BEFORE DISTURBING, ALTERING, REMOVING, RELOCATING, ADJUSTING OR CONNECTING TO SAID FACILITIES, CONTRACTORS SHALL PAY ALL COSTS IN
CONNECTION WITH THE ALTERATION OF OR RELOCATION OF THE FACILITIES. CONTRACTORS SHALL RAISE OR LOWER TOPS OF EXISTING MANHOLES AS
REQUIRED TO MATCH FINISHED GRADES.
‘GRADING CONTRACTOR SHALL COOPERATE AND WORK WITH ALL OTHER CONTRACTORS PERFORMING WORK ON THIS PROJECT TO INSURE PROPER AND
TIMELY COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT.
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IPAVING

TAG

2005, PEYTON STREET

SPECIFICATIONS

DETAILNO. DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODELIPRODUCT # SIzZE® FINISH MATERIALICOLOR SUBMITTAL REMARKS 2008 PETONSTREET
P01 10511 AN SryIRETE CONTRACTOR TO SOURCE NiA AS SHOWN IN PLANS BROOM FINISH STANDARD CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE IN PLACE MOCK UP OR APPROVED EQUAL
X1 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PRODUCT WATERTAL AND
Pv-102 20511 STEPLOCK SHELLOCK PAVER OR ARTISTIC PAVER ‘SHELLOCK OR PLANKLOCK SHELLOCK -8 X 12, POLISHED 50% IVORY, 50% TAN COLOR SAMPLES FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO PROCUREMENT OR APPROVED EQUAL
PLANKLOCK PAVER PLANKLOCK - 8" X 24'
AND/OR INSTALLATION
X1 CONTRAGTOR TO PROVIDE PRODUCT MATERIAL AND
PV-103 2511 STEPLOCK SHELLOCK PAVER OR ARTISTIC PAVER SHELLOGK OR PLANKLOCK SHELLOGK-8 X 121 POLISHED SILVER SAM GOLOR SAMPLES FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO PROCUREMENT OR APPROVED EQUAL
PLANKLOCK PAVER PLANKLOCK - 8" X 24'
AND/OR INSTALLATION
IRAILINGS + FENCES
TAG DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER VODEL/PRODUCT # Size FINSH WATERIAUCOLOR SUBMITTAL REVARKS
R101 21522 DOG PARK FENCE OMEGA FENCE SYSTEMS OMEGA ARCHITECTURAL 5 HEIGHT, SEE DETAILS ALUMINUM BLACK CUT SHEETS OR APPROVED EQUAL
Re02 3522 DOG PARK GATE OMEGA FENCE SYSTEMS OMEGA ARCHITECTURAL ¢ HEIGHT, SEE DETAILS ALUMINUM BLACK CUT SHEETS OR APPROVED EQUAL
IFURNISHINGS + STRUCTURES
TAG DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODELIPRODUCT # Sizer FINSH MATERIALCOLOR SUBMITTAL REMARKS
. ' H X 26W X 757 ‘SURFACE MOUNTED PER
SF-101 11521 STANDARD BENGH ANOVA AIRILEAF 6 CONTOUR BENGH - #AE2680LF 3SHX26W X 75 ALUMINUM T8D PROVIDE MATERIAL AND GOLOR SAMPLES AN e ONS
EXPOSITION ADA TABLE WITH 4 CONTOUR SWIVEL X o1 INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SF-102 21521 DINING TABLE AND CHAIRS ANOVA e bog aTHXeTD FUSION ADVANTAGE Ten PROVIDE MATERIAL AND COLOR SAMPLES e A
SF-103 321 ADIRONDACK CHAIR ANOVA PLANK ADIRONDACK CHAIR - #PLKS0C ABHX 28WX 36D POLYETHYLENE T8D PROVIDE MATERIAL AND COLOR SAMPLES A e o URERS
AIRI LEAF 45 GAL. TRASHIRECYCLER WITH SIDE S INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S ——
SF-104 521 TRASH RECEPTACLE ANOVA Pl AN 50°H X 26"W X 22'D POWDER COATED STEEL AND ALUMINUM TeD PROVIDE MATERIAL AND COLOR SAMPLES R o
GUTDOOR CONCRETE PING PONG TABLE WITH - - . TNSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S i =
SF-105 siLs21 PING PONG TABLE ANOVA O R P PO TBL e 30°H X 60°W X 108" POWDER COATED AND POLISHED T80 PROVIDE MATERIAL AND COLOR SAMPLES T
5.Y.0 BAGS TOSS GAME - NATURAL CONCRETE X 31w X B INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SF-106 61521 CORNHOLE GAME ANOVA e X 14H X 31W X 55 STANDARD LIMESTONE NATURAL T80 PROVIDE MATERIAL AND COLOR SAMPLES AN
(8)1570-16 OVERALL LENGTH 28'- 0} X 18" DEEP X 62° INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SF-107 sz MAILBOX KIOSK FLORENCE CORPORATION pspietel 128 -0f T80 T80 PROVIDE MATERIAL AND COLOR SAMPLES AR A
SF-108 81521 SHADE STRUCTURE POLIGON MONOSLOPE AS SHOWN IN PLANS POWDER COATED TeD PROVIDE MATERIAL AND COLOR SAMPLES INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SF-109 ans21 DOG TUBE (RCP PIPE) FERGUSON CEMENT LINED REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE AS SHOWN IN PLANS CONCRETE CONCRETE PROVIDE MATERIAL AND COLOR SAMPLES INSTALL PER MANUPACTURER'S -
UPBEAT DOG WASTE STATION WITH ROUND -
SF-110 1522 PET WASTE STATION ANOVA PERFORATED CAN AND ONEPUL BAG SYSTEM 7HHX 13W X 15D ALUMINUM TeD PROVIDE MATERIAL AND COLOR SAMPLES INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
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PAVING

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

STANDARD DUTY
CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN
PAVING

STEPLOCK SHELLOCK
PAVER OR PLANKLOCK
PAVER-TYPE 1

STEPLOCK SHELLOCK
PAVER OR PLANKLOCK
PAVER - TYPE 2

RAILINGS + FENCES

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION
DOG PARK FENCE

DOG PARK GATE

FURNISHINGS + STRUCTURES

SYMBOL

NOTES:

1

'SUBCONSULTANT AND OWI
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT UPON SUBMISSION OF THE FIN
UCTION DOCUMENT PLANS 04/21/2023. LIGHT LOCATIONS,

CONSTR
ELECTRICAL INFORMATION, AND FINAL MATERIALS INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION

STANDARD BENCH

DINING TABLE AND CHAIRS
ADIRONDACK CHAIR
TRASH RECEPTACLE

PING PONG TABLE
CORNHOLE GAME
MAILBOX KIOSK

SHADE STRUCTURE

DOG TUBE (RCP PIPE)

PET WASTE STATION

MATERIALS LEGEND

DETAIL NO.

L-511

2/L-511

2/L-511

DETAIL NO.

2/L-522

3/L-522

DETAIL NO.

1/L-521
2/L-521
3/L-521
4/-521
5/L-521
6/L-521
4/.-522
8/L-521
9/L-521

1L-522

. THESE PLANS REFLECT THE DESIGN INTENT BASED ON ALL
R INFORMATION PROVIDED TO THE
AL

STILLTO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER AND SUB-CONSULTANTS.

ADDITIONAL FIELD COC
BE REVIEWED Al

ND APPROVE

ORDINATION WILL BE NECESSARY AND IS TO
PROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. LIGHT

LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY PER CAD
FILE PROVIDED BY AIS LIGHTING AND RECEIVED FROM SCOTT FLYNN
(ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 04/12/2023.

UPON COMPLETION OF CAD RELEASE FORM.

. CAD FILE TO BE PROVIDED TO CONTRACTOR FOR USE IN FIELD
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ENLARGEMENT PLAN #1
MAIN AMENITY PARK
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LIGHT POLE PER LIGHTING

| CONSULTANT DRAWINGS AND
‘SHOWN FOR REFERENCE

ONLY. ALLLIGHTING TO BE

B

Sra

FINAL LOGATIONS,
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BRANGS, TPIGAL

/PEHT

PEREGRINE WAY

ON-STREET PARKING

PER CIVIL DRAWINGS
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MATERIALS LEGEND

PAVING

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL NO.
STANDARD DUTY L-511
CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN
PAVING
STEPLOCK SHELLOCK 2/L-511
PAVER OR PLANKLOCK
PAVER-TYPE 1
STEPLOCK SHELLOCK 21L-511
PAVER OR PLANKLOCK
PAVER - TYPE 2

RAILINGS + FENCES

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL NO.
DOG PARK FENCE 2/L-522
DOG PARK GATE 3/L-522

FURNISHINGS + STRUCTURES

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL NO.
STANDARD BENCH 1/L-521
DINING TABLE AND CHAIRS 2/L-521
ADIRONDACK CHAIR 3/L-521
TRASH RECEPTACLE 4/L-521
PING PONG TABLE 5/L-521
CORNHOLE GAME 6/L-521
MAILBOX KIOSK 4/L.-522
SHADE STRUCTURE 8/L-521
DOG TUBE (RCP PIPE) 9/L-521
PET WASTE STATION 1/L-522

NOTES:

t 1
ENLARGEMENT PLAN #2
MAIN AMENITY PARK

1

‘THESE PLANS REFLECT THE DESIGN INTENT BASED ON ALL
'SUBCONSULTANT AND OWNER INFORMATION PROVIDED TO THE
LANDSGAPE ARCHITECT UPON SUBMISSION OF THE FINAL

ONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PLANS 0421/2023. LIGHT LOCATIONS,
ELECTROAL INFORMATION. AND FINAL MATCRIALS NFORMATIO
STILLTO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER AND SUB-CONSULTANTS.
ADDITIONAL FIELD COORDINATION WILL BE NECESSARY AND IS TO

E REVIEWE NDSCAPE ARCHITECT. LIGHT
COCATIONS SHOWN N PLANS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY PER CAD
FILE PROVIDED BY AIS LIGHTING AND RECEIVED FROM SCOTT FLYNN
(ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 04/12/2023.

CAD FILE TO BE PROVIDED TO CONTRACTOR FOR USE IN FIELD
UPON COMPLETION OF CAD RELEASE FORM.
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MATERIALS LEGEND

PAVING

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL NO.
STANDARD DUTY L-511
CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN
PAVING
STEPLOCK SHELLOCK 2/L-511

PAVER OR PLANKLOCK
PAVER - TYPE 1

STEPLOCK SHELLOCK 21L-511
PAVER OR PLANKLOCK
PAVER - TYPE 2

RAILINGS + FENCES

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL NO.
DOG PARK FENCE 2/L-522
DOG PARK GATE 3/L-522

FURNISHINGS + STRUCTURES

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL NO.
STANDARD BENCH 1/L-521

DINING TABLE AND CHAIRS 2/L-521

ADIRONDACK CHAIR 3/L-521
TRASH RECEPTACLE 4/L-521
PING PONG TABLE 5/L-521
CORNHOLE GAME 6/L-521
MAILBOX KIOSK 4/L.-522
SHADE STRUCTURE 8/L-521
DOG TUBE (RCP PIPE) 9/L-521
PET WASTE STATION 1/L-522

NOTES:

THESE PLANS REFLECT THE DESIGN INTENT BASED ON ALL
'SUBCONSULTANT AND OWNER INFORMATION PROVIDED TO THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT UPON SUBMISSION OF THE FINAL
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PLANS 04/21/2023. LIGHT LOCATIONS,
ELECTRICAL INFORMATION, AND FINAL MATERIALS INFORMATION
STILLTO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER AND SUB-CONSULTANTS.
ADDITIONAL FIELD COORDINATION WILL BE NECESSARY AND IS TO
BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. LIGHT
LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY PER CAD
FILE PROVIDED BY AIS LIGHTING AND RECEIVED FROM SCOTT FLYNN
(ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 04/12/2023.

2. CADFILE TO BE PROVIDED TO CONTRACTOR FOR USE IN FIELD
UPON COMPLETION OF CAD RELEASE FORM.
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BENCH TO BE
CENTERED ON
PLANT BED

PING PONG TABLE TO BE
CENTERED ON PLANT BED

ADDITIONAL COORDINATION WILI

ILL BE
NECESSARY WITH LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

TABLES TO BE ALIGNED
IN ALL DIRECTIONS, TYP.

FINAL PAVILION SPECIFICATION PER OWNER.

CORNHOLE GAMES TO

|~ se ALIGNED, TYP.

N

BENCH TO BE
CENTERED ON
PLANT BED

SF-106

RS e

ENLARGEMENT PLAN #1: PARK HUB

MATERIALS LEGEND

PAVING

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL NO.
STANDARD DUTY L-511
CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN
PAVING

STEPLOCK SHELLOCK 2/L-511
PAVER OR PLANKLOCK
PAVER-TYPE 1

STEPLOCK SHELLOCK 21L-511
PAVER OR PLANKLOCK
PAVER - TYPE 2

RAILINGS + FENCES

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL NO.
DOG PARK FENCE 2/L-522
DOG PARK GATE 3/L-522

FURNISHINGS + STRUCTURES

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL NO.

STANDARD BENCH 1/L-5621

DINING TABLE AND CHAIRS 2/L-521

ADIRONDACK CHAIR 3/L-521
TRASH RECEPTACLE 4/L-521
PING PONG TABLE 5/L-521
CORNHOLE GAME 6/L-521
MAILBOX KIOSK 4/L.-522
SHADE STRUCTURE 8/L-521
DOG TUBE (RCP PIPE) 9/L-521
PET WASTE STATION 1/L-522

NOTES:

1

THESE PLANS REFLECT THE DESIGN INTENT BASED ON ALL
'SUBCONSULTANT AND OWNER INFORMATION PROVIDED TO THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT UPON SUBMISSION OF THE FINAL
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PLANS 04/21/2023. LIGHT LOCATIONS,
ELECTRICAL INFORMATION, AND FINAL MATERIALS INFORMATION
STILLTO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER AND SUB-CONSULTANTS.
ADDITIONAL FIELD COORDINATION WILL BE NECESSARY AND IS TO
BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. LIGHT

LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY PER CAD
FILE PROVIDED BY AIS LIGHTING AND RECEIVED FROM SCOTT FLYNN

(ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 04/12/2023.

CAD FILE TO BE PROVIDED TO CONTRACTOR FOR USE IN FIELD
UPON COMPLETION OF CAD RELEASE FORM.
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BUBU  SHADY LADY BLACK OLIVE

CONE  GREEN BUTTONWOOD
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SILVER BUTTONWOOD
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LANA  NATCHEZ CRAPE MYRTLE
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= /AND OWNER INFORMATION PROVIDED TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT UPON
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S _ LIGHT LOCATIONS, ELECTRICAL INFORMATION, AND FINAL MATERIALS
STILTO BE AND
e = SUB-CONSULTANTS. ADDITIONAL FIELD COORDINATION WILL BE NECESSARY
S0 BE REVIE PPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. LIGHT
LOGATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE FOR REFERENGE ONLY PER GAD FILE
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BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. LIGHT
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FLYNN (ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 04/12:2023.
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ADDITIONAL FIELD COORDINATION WILL BE NECESSARY AND IS TO
BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. LIGHT
LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY PER
‘CAD FILE PROVIDED BY AIS LIGHTING AND RECEIVED FROM SCOTT
FLYNN (ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 04/12:2023.
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ADDITIONAL FIELD COORDINATION WILL BE NECESSARY AND IS TO
BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. LIGHT
LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY PER
‘CAD FILE PROVIDED BY AIS LIGHTING AND RECEIVED FROM SCOTT
FLYNN (ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 04/12:2023.
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(O} GHR  REDTIP COCO PLUM
[} SERC  SILVER SAW PALVETTO
SHRUSAREAS ~ CODE  COMMONNAME

NEPX  BOSTON FERN

GRASSES CODE  COMMON NAME

ERSP  PURPLE LOVEGRASS

MUHE  PINK MUHLY GRASS

GROUND COVERS ~ CODE  COMNMON NAME

ARAG  PERENNIAL PEANUT

THESE PLANS REFLECT THE DESIGN INTENT BASED ON ALL
'SUBCONSULTANT AND OWNER INFORMATION PROVIDED TO THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT UPON SUBMISSION OF THE FINAL
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PLANS 04/21/2023. LIGHT LOCATIONS,
ELECTRICAL INFORMATION, AND FINAL MATERIALS INFORMATION
STILLTO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER AND SUB-CONSULTANTS.

ADDITIONAL FIELD COORDINATION WILL
BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY LAI
LOCATIONS SHOWN OF

BE NI
NDSC

[ECESSARY AND IS TO
APE ARCHITECT. LIGHT
RENCE ONLY

N PLANS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY PER
‘CAD FILE PROVIDED BY AIS LIGHTING AND RECEIVED FROM SCOTT
FLYNN (ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 04/1212023.

2005, PEYTON STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314
703,540,784
\WYA.LANDDESIGN.COM
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LEE COUNTY/ CHARLOTTE COUNTY,
FLORIDA

—_——
2021158

REVISION / ISSUANCE

o, DESCRIPTION oATE

1 03152023

03312028

04212028

DESIGNED Y. MBIAL
DRAWNBY:  MB/AL
CHECKED BY:  MBUJB

LANDSCAPE PLAN - SCOPE B
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PLANT SCHEDULE - SCOPE C

SHRUB AREAS

GRASSES

CODE

CONE

COER

MYFR

CODE

CHIR

ILES

CODE

NEPX

CODE

ERSP

MUHE

TRFL

COMMON NAME

GREEN BUTTONWOOD

SILVER BUTTONWOOD

SIMPSON'S STOPPER

COMMON NAME

RED TIP COCO PLUM

STOKES DWARF YAUPON HOLLY

COMMON NAME

BOSTON FERN

COMMON NAME

PURPLE LOVEGRASS

PINK MUHLY GRASS

FLORIDA GAMAGRASS

THESE PLANS REFLECT THE DESIGN INTENT BASED ON ALL
'SUBCONSULTANT AND OWNER INFORMATION PROVIDED TO THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PLANS 04/21/2023. LIGHT LOCATIONS,
ELECTRICAL INFORMATION, AND FINAL MATERIALS INFORMATION

STILLTO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNES

T UPON SUBMISSION OF TH

E FINAL

R AND SUB-CONSULTANTS,

ADDITIONAL FIELD COORDINATION WILL BE NECESSARY AND IS TO
BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. LIGHT
PER

LOCATIONS SHO!

WN

ONPL

ANS

ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

‘CAD FILE PROVIDED BY AIS LIGHTING AND RECEIVED FROM SCOTT
FLYNN (ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 04/12:2023.
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REVISION / ISSUANCE

o, DESCRIPTION

oATE

1 03152023
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04212028

DESIGNED Y. MBIAL
DRAWNBY:  MB/AL
CHECKED BY:  MBUJB

LANDSCAPE PLAN - SCOPE C




PLANT SCHEDULE: SCOPE A 200 5. PEYTON STREET
TREES CODE  BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONTAINER ~ CAL HT. ary REMARKS ALBXONDRIP, VA 22314
WAL ANDDESIGN.COM
BUBU  BUCIDA BUCERAS 'SHADY LADY'/ SHADY LADY BLACK OLIVE 45 GAL. . 1214 4
@ COER  CONOCARPUS ERECTUS SERICEUS / SILVER BUTTONWOOD 25 GAL. 2212 910 45
ILCA  ILEX CASSINE / DAHOON HOLLY 25 GAL. 6 2
@ MAGR  MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA / SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 100 GAL. a " 15" 0
@ MYFR  MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS / SIMPSON'S STOPPER 25 GAL. 25MN 6 5
@ QUEVA  QUERCUS VIRGINIANA - 4 / SOUTHERN LIVE OAK 65GAL. 22 MIN. 14 8 FULLISINGLE STRAIGHT TRUNK/S' C.T.
PALM TREES CODE  BOTANICAL/ COMMON NAME CONTANER  CAL HL ary REMARKS —_——
L T -
3 SABL10  SABAL PALMETTO - 10/ CABBAGE PALMETTO BaB 3-312  10CT. 2 FULLIBOOTED STRAIGHT TRUNKS/TRUNKS VOID OF CHAIN OR BURN MARKS
RN
.3 SABL12  SABAL PALMETTO - 12/ CABBAGE PALMETTO B8 suz.e  1zCT 4 FULLIBOOTED STRAIGHT TRUNKS/TRUNKS VOID OF CHAIN OR BURN MARKS
R
A g,
Fe3 SABLS  SABAL PALMETTO -8/ CABBAGE PALVMETTO Ba8 " 8 0A. 9
R
SHRUBS CODE  BOTANICAL/ COMMON NAME size HEIGHT ~ SPREAD ary REMARKS
[©) CHIR  CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO RED TIP'/ RED TIP COCO PLUM 3GAL 18 E 358
o GERR  SERENOA REPENS/SAW PALUETTO o e PP P—
[} SERC  SERENOA REPENS CINEREA'/ SILVER SAW PALMETTO 3GAL oA 20 35 FULLIS FRONDS MIN.
SHRUB AREAS CODE  BOTANICAL/ COMMON NAME CONT HEIGHT ~ SPREAD  SPACING  QTY REMARKS
PINL2,8 0.C. 14,464 SF
PINL2  PINUS ELLIOTTII DENSA - 2/ SLASH PINE 7GAL. 40A  8oc 235 FULL TO GROUND/STRAIGHT TRUNK
D GOERS  CONOGARPUS ERECTUS SERIGEUS -2/ SLVER BUTTONVIOOD s W  wee w
D HAPA HAVELIAPATENS  FIREBUSH s woa  w aree i
MORG  MORELLA CERIFERA/ WAX MYRTLE 3GAL. 2022 36 0c 418 FULL _
D NEPX  NEPHROLEPIS EXALTATA/ BOSTON FERN 1oL wOA 18 2ee 16 FULLISFRONDSMIN.PERPOT TOWNWALK
WBL  PLUNBAGO AURICULATAIPERIAL BLUE/ NPERIAL5LUS PLUNEAGO son. woa  w aree 2
PARK SQUARE HOMES
THGL  THRYALLIS GLAUCA / THRYALLIS 3GAL. 30°0A. 36" 42" 0. 208 BABCOCK RANCH
LEE COUNTY/ CHARLOTTE COUNTY,
FLORIDA
VIOB  VIBURNUM OBOVATUM MRS. SCHILLER'S DELIGHT / MRS. SCHILLERS DELIGHT WALTER'S VIBURNUM 3 GAL. 0A 36 0c 134
AN ZAMANTEGRIOLA/COONTIE s woa @ woe
T
2021158
GRASSES CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONT HEIGHT SPREAD  SPACING  QTY REMARKS REVISION / ISSUANCE
No. | DEscrTION ot
MUHE  MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS / PINK MUHLY GRASS 1GAL. 40A 3 20 3104 FULL CLUMP T Sonon | 08152023
2 ey |osara0zs
MUHE2  MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS / PINK MUHLY GRASS 3GAL. 470A 3 0c 8 FULL CLUMP s i
SPAB  SPARTINA BAKERI SAND CORDGRASS 1GAL. 40A 3 0. 695 FULL GLUMP
TRID  TRIPSACUM DACTYLOIDES | FAKAHATCHEE GRASS 1GAL. 40A 36 4800 288 FULL GLUMP
D TR TAPSAGUM FLORIDANUMFLORIDA GAYAGRASS oL woa oz wee o
DESIGNEDBY:  MBIAL
GROUND COVERS ~ CODE  BOTANICAL / COMMON NAVE size COLOR BLOOMS ~ SPACING  QTY REMARKS DRAWNBY:  MBIAL
CHECKEDBY:  MBLIB
sop ZOYSIA'EMPIRE' / EMPIRE ZOYSIA - 12oc 41958 =
VERT: Wi
HORZ:
PLANT SCHEDULE




PLANT SCHEDULE: SCOPE B

TREES CODE  BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONTAINER ~ CAL HT. QTY  REMARKS
COER 'CONOCARPUS ERECTUS SERICEUS / SILVER BUTTONWOOD 25 GAL. -2 112" 9'-10 23
MYFR MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS / SIMPSON'S STOPPER 25 GAL. 25"MIN 6 12
o) GHR  CHRVSOBALANUSICACO RED TP /REDTCOCOPLM  30AL 18 %
o) GERC  SERENOAREPENSCNEREA/SIVERSAPALUETTO  9GA  TOA 20 o RS FRONDSMIN
Z . , ,
J NEPX NEPHROLEPIS EXALTATA / BOSTON FERN 1GAL. 18"0.A. 18" 24"o0c. 135 FULL/15 FRONDS MIN. PER POT
GRASSES CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONT. HEIGHT SPREAD SPACING ary REMARKS
9
@ ERSP ERAGROSTIS SPECTABILIS / PURPLE LOVEGRASS 1GAL. 18" 0A. 18" 24"oc. 50
MUHE MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS / PINK MUHLY GRASS 1GAL. 24" 0A. 36" 42" o.c. 527 FULL CLUMP
IREES CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONTAINER ~ CAL HL Qry REMARKS
@ MYFR MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS / SIMPSON'S STOPPER 25GAL. 2.5"MIN € 16
@ CHIR CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO 'RED TIP'/ RED TIP COCO PLUM 3 GAL 18" 30" 147
o) ILES  ILEXVOMITORIA STOKES DWARF /STOKES OWARE YAUPON HOLLY  3GAL o w
SHRUB AREAS CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONT HEIGHT SPREAD SPACING ary REMARKS
NEPX NEPHROLEPIS EXALTATA / BOSTON FERN 1GAL. 18"0A 18" 24"oc. 220 FULL/15 FRONDS MIN. PER POT
TRFL TRIPSACUM FLORIDANUM / FLORIDA GAMAGRASS 1GAL. 24" 0A. 24" - 36" 30"oc. 424

2005, PEYTON STREET

'ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314
703.54.77

WWWLLANDDESIGN.COM

TOWNWALK

PARK SQUARE HOMES
BABCOCK RANCH

LEE COUNTY/ CHARLOTTE COUNTY,
FLORIDA

m—
2021158

REVISION / ISSUANCE

NO. | DEscriPTIoN oATE

1 o 03.15.2023

2 | ool ot | 03312028

3 | mepwmenoy 021202

DESIGNEDBY:  MBIAL
DRAWNBY:  MBIAL
CHECKEDBY: BB,

VERT: Nk
HORZ:
PLANT SCHEDULE

L-411



SAW-CUT CONTROL JOINT, TYP.
SURFACE FINISH, AS SPECIFIED

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB, (SEE STRUCT.)

POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER

COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE

COMPACTED SUB-BASE, 95% PROCTOR OR BETTER - TO BE
VERIFIED BY A QUALIFIED LAB

mSTANDARD DUTY CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN PAVING
W SECTION 112" = 10"

UNIT PAVER, AS SPECIFIED
1/8" SAND SWEPT JOINTS
‘SAND SETTING BED.
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE

COMPACTED SUB-BASE, 95% PROCTOR OR BETTER - TO BE
VERIFIED BY A QUALIFIED LAB

mSTEPLOCK SHELLOCK PAVER OR PLANKLOCK PAVER
w SECTION PR T

2005, PEYTON STREET
'ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314
703,540,784
WWWLLANDDESIGN.COM

TOWNWALK

PARK SQUARE HOMES
PROJECT ADDRESS

PROJECT ADDRESS

m—
2021158

REVISION / ISSUANCE

o oATe
1 03152028
2 | coclittoRmtney | 09312023
3 | mepwmenoy 021202
DESIGNED BY:  MBIAL
DRAWNBY:  MEBIAL
CHECKEDBY:  MBUE.

VERT: N
HORZ  AS NOTED

PAVING DETAILS

L-511



SIDE VIEW
ANOVA "AIRI' BENCH WITH DOTTED LEAF PATTERN

/1 STANDARD BENCH DETAIL

DOORSWING

.| 039
L/ @Pics)

hz)ao'ﬂ

f——26.00 ——f

f—2201—

[ J

2200

SIDEVIEW

FRONTVIEW

ANOVA "AIRI' 45 GAL. TRASH/RECYCLER WITH SIDE DOOR, CURVE TOP

/4 TRASH RECEPTACLE DETAIL

AILBOX KIOSK DETAIL

\Ey CUT SHEET NT.S @ CUT SHEET N.T.S 5@ CUT SHEET
or
_— rousmprAYING
SURRACE
— somcammine
w £ o
sucuRrry FAsTINGRS
RN TO GUSSER
/4® THICK STAINLESS \\
‘STEEL NET Vi \ 1 ) ) P v amme
. Top VIEW p2 af - *
stamass s z
P — s R ﬂm%h
[ L.l ] C 1}
7 d
wr I [ [ . 1
L in BN e
@ A HRRREe
sl Lo POLIGON ‘MONOSLOPE' SHADE STRUCTURE
ANOVA 'EXPOSITION' ADA TABLE WITH 4 CONTOUR SWIVEL SEATS ANOVA OUTDOOR CONCRETE PING PONG TABLE WITH POWERED COATED STEEL LEGS NOTE: OWNER TO PROVIDE FINAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION. ADDITIONAL PLAN
COORDINATION WILL BE NECESSARY BASED ON FINAL SELECTION. LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVE ANY ITEMS COORDINATED IN THE FIELD.
DINING TABLE AND CHAIRS DETAIL
@ e — ((5\ PING PONG TABLE DETAIL /8" SHADE STRUCTURE DETAIL
\J o @ CUT SHEET NTS W CUT SHEET NTS
- 2750° -
24 3257 - ——20.00" —|
i
— Pipe outside diameter for
‘,T' /< Joint Depth | diameters 84" and larger
T Ah 48" gﬁ { . T ¥ Pipe Inside Dia.
- 453 @ @ ) X/ 3 a ., 1 /
i g o 14 ¥ =]
l L 1 [ 1 )L "0"-Ring / N © L
7 S Front View Gasket -/ * o Hickmesy
3 = Side View P 4, 4 { /
i N f e B £ Vil Thickness
= 50" - i . e Inside Dia. .
g Section Thru Joint 0 Section Thru Barrel
Side View Front View Rear View
ANOVA 'PLANK' ADIRONRACK CHAIR AANOVA B.Y.O BAGS TOSS GAME FERGUSON CEMENT LINED REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
ADIRONDACK CHAIR DETAIL
(3 e /6 CORNHOLE GAME DETAIL / 9\ DOG TUBE (RCP PIPE) DETAIL
L-521 N.T.S
U @ CUT SHEET NT.S @ CUT SHEET NT.S

2005, PEYTON STREET
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703,540,784
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oATE
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DESIGNEDBY:  MBIAL
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<& Overall wi &>
Clearance:
28'0-1/2"
I_i 18" 4_‘
t

33-3/8"
1 I
57048 157016 157046 151046 1570416 157046 157016 57046 w012 1012
62" 61-1/2"
.
P
P
ANOVA UPBEAT DOG WASTE STATION WITH ROUND (. r
PERFORATED CAN AND ONEPUL BAG SYSTEM 28" $
14
/ 1"\ PET WASTE STATION DETAIL |
\L\-ﬁy PICTORIAL N.T.S
Configuration Details: Models Used: Door Sizes Used: ELEVATION: site 1 | MAILBOXES: 128 | PARCELS: 24
1. Product Type: Cluster Box Units (8) 1570-16 (128) 3 H Tenant
2. :utulluﬂnn: Mounted on a pedestal (2) 1590-T2 (8) 13-3/8" H Parcel PPROJECT NAME: Babcock Ranch DRAWN BY: Lance
i 3. Finish: tod 978 H Parcal
Panel / Panneau 5' (33 Ib/15 kg) J— Unverslcolar/ & Locke: Standard Cam Lock 3 keys {5 55 P FLORENCE |[oweornizons PoNo:
11 / mche Unfommll 5. Door Id: tbd =
= g ‘: 6. Master Door: Prepared for USPS Master Lock PONOT SCALE OFF'DRAWING 5935 c;iffﬁoﬁﬁl?ﬂ 6503 | | SCALE: NONE QUOTE NO: 1488
e 8 Note: Number placement on drawing does not represent + 800.275.1747
the final position of the engraving/decals. A GERAAR NDUSTRES COMPANY /. DRAWING NO. SHEET 1 OF 2
|WEB-262001
Overall w/ o>
Clearance:
28 0-1/2"
— qgr —|
= = = t
& w [
]
OMEGA FENCE SYSTEMS o
OMEGA ARCHITECTURAL 5" HEIGHT BLACK ALUMINUM FENCE - P
- 1 33-3/8"
/2, DOG PARK FENCE DETAIL
\Cszz/ cuT seet NTS A
157016 157016 157016 w7016 157016 10012 012
62" 61-1/2"
Lo
GATE POST DIMENSIONS T o
oareneicn | SHAELEN | SHLELER O | ost — e 28" t
— T 14
s
e '
heGiT
o ot NOTE: OWNER TO
1 sameau PROVIDE SHADE
STRUCTURE SPEC
DIMENSION DES POTEAUX DE PORTE
Configuration Details: Models Used: Door Sizes Used: ELEVATION: site 2 | MAILBOXES: 128 | PARCELS: 24 FOR MAILBOX KIOSK.
—1 ADDITIONAL PLAN
HAUTEUR | SiugpLe BATTANT | SIMPLE BATTANT | POTEAU 1. Product Type: Cluster Box Units - " nt
oEroRTE| SRR | et 2. Installtion: ouried on a pedesta o 1osats (o T30 Paree PROJECT NAME: Baboock Ranch ORAWN BY: Lance COORDINATION WILL
£ i Txsiigs 3. Finish: tbd (8) 9-7/8" H Parcel
- = Lo s comock 1 ftétien FLORENCE [preoiizs _ [rone BASED ON FINAL
5. Door Id: tod =
oo v ; 6. Master Door: Preparad for USPS Master Lock PUNGT SGALECEF RRANNG 5935 o e 3 46503 | [SCALE NONE QUOTE NO: 1488 SELECTION.
i T Note: Number placement on crawing does not represent i L | o LANDSCAPE
fi f . Al ~ .
" 5 i the final position of the engravingdecals. TN USRS CONTANY DRAWING N ARCHITEGT TO
£ i R REVIEW AND
APPROVE ANY ITEMS
OMEGA FENCE SYSTEMS COORDINATED IN THE
OMEGA ARCHITECTURAL 5' HEIGHT BLACK ALUMINUM GATE FIELD.
m DOG PARK GATE DETAIL m MAILBOX KIOSKS
L-522 / CUT SHEET NT.S NT.S

L-522 / PICTORIAL

T R SRS

S s o 2 X
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1365

'ANCHOR BOLT, TYPICAL PER STRUCTURAL

ENGINEER. ANCHOR BOLT TO BE CENTERED

BETWEEN SLATS,

X 6" X 25" THICK POWDER COATED TUBULAR

STEEL SLAT, TYPICAL

WX 15 L X3 THICK POWDER COATED FLAT BAR - POWDER
COATTONATCH SLATS, ALLWELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS AND
GROUND SMOOTH.
POWDER COATED STEEL BASE PLATE - THICKNESS PER
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, COLOR TO MATCH ALUMINUM SLATS.

EMBEDDED SLAT - CUT 4" OPENING IN BASE NOTES:

PLATE AROUND SLAT PERIMETER

COLOR SAIPLES OF ALL PONDER COATED METAL
MATERIALS TO BE SUBMITTED TO LANDSCAP!

- GAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE BASE PER
5, 2 3, 7Y, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
PROVIDE MOCK-UP.
" . 2. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MOCK-UP OF ALUMINUM
T - — BOTTOM OF CONCRETE BASE BURIED 4 PINLETTER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY
B « - <« 8 R D . . i BELOW GRADE AND BATTERED AT 75° LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT,
Z 2z =z z R AT G % = % z % T ANGLE. BOTTOM OF CONCRETE BASE
= = Z = 2 2 = = T EXTENDS 5° BEYOND TOP OF BASE. 3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
S NS — e e = = A REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
N - ) . foooe T « . A cof 4. ALL SIGNAGE DESIGN AND DETAILING TO BE REVIEWED
AND APPROVED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR
1363 X 3-0° X THICK ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL, SANDED SMOOTH AND STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS AND TO AVOID ANY

POWDER COATED - COLOR TBD. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP CONFLICTS WITH CURBS, UTILITIES, AND ANY
DRAWINGS FOR PIN LETTER ATTACHMENT AND LOCATIONS. NG INFRASTRUCTURE.

s

QUANTITY OF EMBEDDED POSTS AND DEPTH OF
EMBEDMENT TO BE DETERMINED BY STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

7
PLAN (A
N\
e
15-33"
taedr ol
12"HT.3-D ALUMINUM PIN LETTER, 4" THICK: SANDED SMOOTH AND POWDER
COATED, COLOR TBD. INSTALL PER SIGN MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS
AND SHOP DRAWINGS. FONT TO BE ROBOTO BOLD.
3TV, "X 6"X 25" THICK POWDER COATED TUBULAR 4" HT. 3.0 ALUMINUM PIN LETTER & THICK; SANDED SMOOTH AND PO\
6.TVR. STEEL SLAT WITH CAPPED TOP ENDS, TYPICAL COATED, COLOR oD, INSTALL PER SIGN MANUFAGTURER RECOMMENDATIONS
AND SHOP DRAWINGS. FONT TO BE ROBOTO BOLD. ¢
1" WIDE ALL /ITH PINS; 7" THICK, SANDED SMOOTH AND POWDER
COATED TO MATCH LOGO AND PIN LETTERS; COLOR TBD. INSTALL PER SIGN WX 15" X THICK
e MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS AND SHOP DRAWINGS. POWDER GOATED FLAT BAR
& 1363 X 3-0" X THICK ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL, SANDED WELDED TO SLAT FROM
'SMOOTH AND POWDER COATED- COLOR TBD BEHIND. ALL WELDS TO BE
h 1"WX 15'L X" THICK POWDER COATED FLAT BAR: WELD TO SLAT FROM CONTINUOUS AND GROUND
BEHIND. AL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS GROUND SMOOTH. SMOOTH. POWDER COAT

TO MATCH SLATS.

3.0 ALUMINUM LOGO; #* THICK; SANDED SMOOTH AND POWDER
‘COATED; COLOR TBD.
TOWNWALK T
. ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL,
° 1*WX 15 L X" THICK POWDER COATED FLAT BAR; WELD TO SLAT FROM 'SANDED SMOOTH AND
\

A\ BEHIND; ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS AND GROUND SMOOTH. POWDER POWDER COATED - COLOR
A PARK SQUARE HOMES COMMUNITY

————— WELD NON-EMBEDDED SLATS TO BASE PLATE, ALL
WELDS TO BE CONTINUGUS AND GROUND SMOOTH.
POWDER COATED STEEL BASE PLATE - THICKNESS XX 25
PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, COLOR TO MATCH e e O T
ALUMINUM SLATS g

CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE BASE PER
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

o

f ——— POWDER COATED STEEL BASE
PLATE - THICKNESS PER

NGINEER, COLOR

7O MATCH ALUMINN SLATS

INEER. ANCHOR BOLT TO BE
CENTERED BETWEEN SLATS.

Y
3
ANCHOR BOLT, TYPICAL PER STRUCTURAL 7

3" X 6" X 25" THICK POWDER COATED
TUBULAR STEEL SLAT, TYPICAL

FINISHED GRADE

LEAVE §™-#* GAP TO RECEIVE SLAT;
PROVIDE WATERPROOFING

CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED

CONCRETE BASE PER

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

1=l BATTER TO EXTEND 4" BELOW
FINISHED GRADE

L= L L] i il i T I T e T e
/// o T lili= Il =l IR T ] T [T T T L 95% COMPACTED SUBGRADE
7/ < GAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE SECTIONB -B'
/ FOOTING PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER \ T \ 3" X 6"X 25" THICK POWDER COATED TUBULAR ‘
STEEL SLAT, TYPICAL
B TUBULAR STEEL TO BE EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE BASE. .
/ STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO REVIEW EMBEDDED POST LOCATIONS \ / | STEEL BASE PLATE - THICKNESS PER STRUCTURAL
/ - AND QUANTITY TO ENSURE SIGN RIGIDITY AND STRENGTH. \ 73‘? G ENGINEER, COLOR TO MATCH ALUMINUM SLATS
. EQ J/ ANCHOR BOLT, TYPICAL PER STRUGTURAL
et
B ENGINEER, ANCHOR BOLT TO BE CENTERED
| =, WATERPROOFING, TYPICAL PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NG - e siATe,
[ B STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
\ GV M NS
i~ —_—
\ > BASE PLATE ATTACHMENT ENLARGEMENT
BATTER TO EXTEND .
BELOW FINISHED GRADE ‘2
STRUCTURAL
RECOMMENDATIONS ~__
BASE PLATE ATTACHMENT ENLARGE!
L-531 / PLAN AND SECTIONS 3/4" = 1-0"

T SE e T s o 2 X
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EXANDRIA, VA 22314
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i

1

541

3' X 6" X 25" THICK POWDER COATED TUBULAR
STEEL SLAT WITH CAPPED TOP ENDS, TYPICAL

136§ X 3107 X5 THICK ALUMINUM SIGN
PANEL BEHIND SLATS, SANDED SMOOTH
'AND POWDER COATED - COLOR TBD

1"W X 15'L X" THICK POWDER COATED

FLAT BAR; WELD TO SLAT FROM BEHIND.

ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS GROUND
SMOOTH.

4

b

1" WX 15' L X }* THICK POWDER COATED FLAT
BAR; WELD TO SLAT FROM BEHIND. ALL WELDS
TO BE CONTINUOUS GROUND SMOOTH.

POWDER COATED STEEL BASE PLATE - THICKNESS.

PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, COLOR TO MATCH

ALUMINUM SLATS

CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE BASE PER
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

REAR ELEVATION

/T \MAIN ARRIVAL SIGNAGE

16-10"

NOTES:

1.

o

COLOR SAMPLES OF ALL POWDER COATED METAL
MATERIALS TO BE SUBMITTED TO LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MOCK-UP OF ALUMINUM
PIN LETTER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

ALL SIGNAGE DESIGN AND DETAILING TO BE REVIEWED
AND APPROVED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR
STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS AND TO AVOID ANY
CONFLICTS WITH CURBS, UTILITIES, AND ANY
INFRASTRUCTURE.

QUANTITY OF EMBEDDED POSTS AND DEPTH OF
E BY

ENGINEER.
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16

oo

PROVIDE 1/4-1/2" GAP TO J
RECEIVE FRAME; SEAL
ey WITH WATERPROOFING.

ANCHOR BOLT, TYPICAL PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
AFIX STEEL SIGN FRAME BASE TO CONCRETE PER
STRUCTURAL AND SIGN MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDATIONS.

GAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE
BASE/FOOTER PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

PLAN

693"

103
10-108

NOTES:

1. COLOR SAMPLES OF ALL POWDER COATED METAL
MATERIALS TO BE SUBMITTED TO LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

2. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MOCK-UP OF ALUMINUM PIN
LETTER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT.

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

4. ALL SIGNAGE DESIGN AND DETAILING TO BE REVIEWED
AND APPROVED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR
STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS AND TO AVOID ANY
CONFLICTS WITH CURBS, UTILITIES, AND ANY
INFRASTRUCTURE.

307

£ o
| H
i 17 THICK STEEL FRAME - POWDER
GOAT TO MATCH SLATS
: s
¢
£ I .
a 3-D ALUMINUM LOGO, £ THICK; SANDED SMOOTH AND POWDER COATED; COLOR T8D. -
AFIXTO SLATS PER SIGN MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS AND SHOP DRAWINGS.
9-3/4" HT. X §* THICK 3D ALUMINUM PIN LETTER; SANDED SMOOTH AND POWDER
| COATLD.COLOR T8, AFIX PER SIGN MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS AND $HOP 664 X 133" X 1" THICK_ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL,
DRAWINGS. FONT TO BE ROBOTO BOLD. LETTERS TO BE SPACEDIAFIXED PER SHOP SANDED SMOOTH AND POWDER COATED - COLOR
DRAWINGS AND SIGN MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS. LETTERS TO BE TBO; WELD TO METAL SLATS PER MANUFACTURER
GENTERED VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY ON SIGN PANEL. . RECOMMENDATIONS. ALL WELDS TO BE
| 6'9" X 1"3%" X 1" THICK ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL, SANDED SMOOTH AND POWDER Ed e T B T PANEL PER
COATED - COLOR TBD: WELD TO METAL SLATS PER MANUFACTURER B L R
TIONS AND SHOP DRAWINGS. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS AND o)
GROUND SMOOTH. -
3 X 6" X 25" THICK POWDER COATED TUBULAR
| SreeL siAT, RIcAL - CoLOR Ta0. @ 4/X6X 25" THICK PONDER GOATED TUBLLAR
5 STEEL SLAT, TYPICAL
17 THICK POWDER COATED STEEL FRAME - POWDER M
| COATTOMATCH SLATS ANG IS TBD. i
3" HT. X 4" THICK 3-D ALUMINUM PIN LETTER; SANDED
ore SMOOTH AND POWDER GOATED, COLOR TBD. AFIX TO
3'HT. X4 THICK 3-D ALUMINUM PIN LETTER: SLATS PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS
SANDED SMOOTH AND POWDER COATED, COLOR AND SHOP DRAWINGS. FONT TO BE ROBOTO BOLD.
= TBD. AFIX TO SLATS PER MANUFACTURER LETTERS TO BE CENTERED HORIZONTALLY AND
RECOMMENDATIONS AND SHOP DRAWINGS. FONT TO VERTICALLY ON SLATS.
BE ROBOTO BOLD, LETTERS TO BE CENTERED . WELD BOTTOM SLAT I FIELD 70 ALLOW FOR
HORIZONTALLY AND VERTICALLY ON SLATS. 2
s BOLTING INTO CONCRETE BASE. ALL WELDS TO BE
CONTINUOUS AND GROUND SMOOTH.
100 % vy
-]@' BATTERED CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE WATERPROOFING PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
S BASE PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. EXTEND
. ANCHOR BOLT, TYPICAL PER
BATTER 4" BELOW FINISHED GRADE . ATRUCTURAL ENOINEER
B A |
R ¢ % / FINISHED GRADE .
<, ¢\ 1

an

SECTION-ELEVATION A-A'

ANCHOR BOLT, TYPICAL PER
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

3
g

EXTEND BATTER 4" BELOW GRADE

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE FOOTER PER
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

WATERPROOFING PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

95% COMPACTED SUBGRADE

REINFORCED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE FOOTER
PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

95% COMPACTED SUBGRADE

T
SECTIONB-B'
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APPLICABLE FOR:
FOR MAGNOLIAS AND OTHER DENSELY FOLIATED TREES: LESS
THAN OR EQUAL TO 20 INCHES IN CALIPER. LESS THAN OR EQUAL
TO 25 FEET TALL. AREA OF CANOPY LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 225
SF. (MAX. GANOPY WIDTH X MAX. CANOPY HEIGHT). CANOPY
HEIGHT EQUALS OVERALL HEIGHT MINUS CLEAR TRUNK. NOTE: IF
ANY CRITERIA IS EXCEEDED, ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING SHALL BE
REQUIRED,

APPLICABLE FOR:
ALL OTHER TREES:

LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 20 INCHES IN
CALIPER. LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 30
FEET TALL. AREA OF CANOPY LESS THAN
OREQ.TO 275 SF.

TREE TRUNK CABLE (TYP.)
NOTES:

1. INSTALL GUYING AS TREE IS INSTALLED. INSTALL SUPPLEMENTAL
DRIP IRRIGATION WITHIN 24 HOURS OF TREE INSTALLATION.

2. THIMBLES AS SPECIFIED ARE AVAIL. FROM CERTIFIED SLINGS,

(407-831-7449)

CCOMPRESSION SLEEVES SHALL HAVE TWO CRIMPS, TYP.

GUYS WITHIN GUEST ACCESSIBLE AREAS TO BE COVERED WITH

GUY WIRE GUARDS 4 FT IN LENGTH. DO NO COVER TURNBUCKLES

W/ SLEEVES. SEE PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS FOR DEFINITION OF

GUEST ACCESSIBLE AREAS AND FURTHER INFORMATION.

PROTECT TREE TRUNK WITH 1/2° DIA. BLACK REINFORCED RUBBER
HOSE. GUYING CABLE ATTACHMENT HEIGHT SHALL BE 33% MIN. OF
OVERALL TREE HEIGHT.

TURNBUCKLE (TYP.)
DUCKBILL ANCHOR 138 (TYP.)

ALTERNATE:
USE (2) WIRE ROPE
CLIPS IN PLACE OF
COMPRESSION SLEEVE.
INSTALL PER MANUF.
RECOMMENDATIONS.

5/16" DIA. GALV. 7X19 AIRCRAFT CABLE. SECURE AT TOP W/ 5/16"
ALUM. OVAL COMPRESSION SLEEVE. SECURE AT TURNBUCKLE

33% MIN. OF WITH 5/16" GALV. HD THIMBLE AND 5/16" ALUM OVAL COMPRESSION
TREE HEIGHT. i SLEEVE. DUCT TAPE CUT END TO TAUT WIRE (TYP.)
A 4 TURNBUCKLE:MCMASTER-CARR PART #3001T62
P 7 7 (JAW-JAW) OR APPROVED EQUAL (TYP.)
g T
L =i DUCKBILL ANCHOR 138 W/ 1/4” CABLE ACHIEVING

SECTION 5,000 Lbs. HOLDING POWER IN NORMAL SOIL (TYP.)

m LARGE TREE GUYING (SINGLE TRUNK)

ALL DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES ARE
PROHIBITED WITHIN FENCED AREAS.
MINIMUM OFF SET
6/ FROM DRIP LINE.

x4

FENCING SHALL BE SETIN PLACE
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION POSTS
" X 4" 6/ 4' ABOVE GROUND

NOTES:
FENCING SHALL BE AT LEAST 4' ABOVE GROUND AND MIN. OF 2' BELOW GRADE.
EACH TREE PROTECTION AREA SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO SIGNS ATTACHED TO THE
FENCE WHICH SHALL FACE TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE TREE PROTECTION AREA.

m TREE PROTECTION DETAIL

PROTECT TREE TRUNK WITH BLACK
RUBBER HOSE

#10 GAUGE WIRE (GUY TO STRONGEST TRUNK
AT CENTER) WITH REFLECTIVE MARKER TAPE
THREE -2'x4" X8' STAKES PAINTED BROWN

&"x8' STAKES PAINTED
2 112" MINIMUM LAYER OF

'SHREDDED HARDWOOD

SOIL BERM TO HOLD WATER

FINISHED GRADE (SEE GRADING PLAN)

B&B OR CONTAINERIZED (SEE SPECIFICATIONS
FOR ROOT BALL REQUIREMENTS).

PREPARED PLANTING SOIL AS SPECIFIED

NOTE:
FINAL TREE STAKING DETAILS AND PLACEMENT TO BE APPROVED BY THE OWNER.
CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE PERCOLATION OF ALL PLANTING PITS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

m MULTI-TRUNK TREE PLANTING DETAIL

#10 GAUGE WIRE

TWO 2° X 4* x &' STAKES PAINTED
BROWN.

212" MINIMUM LAYER OF
SHREDDED HARDWOOD.

SOIL BERM TO HOLD WATER
FINISHED GRADE (SEE GRADING
PLAN)

B&B OR CONTAINERIZED (SEE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROOT
BALL REQUIREMENTS)

PREPARED PLANTING
SOIL AS SPECIFIED

m EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING DETAIL

W SECTION 34 =10

NOTES:
‘THIS STANDARD APPLIES TO

SIMPSON HRS6
STRAP W/ (6) N10d
NAILS, OR EQUAL

TRUNK TO BE FREE OF
CHAINSAW MARKS & BURNS

ALTERNATE: 2. CABLE HARDWARE TO INCLUDE
USE(2) WIRE ROPE CLIPS IN
PLACE OF COMPRESSION
SLEEVE. INSTALL PER MANUF.
RECOMMENDATIONS.

COMPRESSION
SLEEVI
DIRECTLY TO ANCHOR.

MC PART NUMBER REFERS TO
MCMASTER-CARR. APPROVED

(2) ADJUSTABLE STEEL BANDS.

H MINIMUM THREE NOTCHED, EQUAL ALSO AGCEPTABLE.
2 FOAM OR BURLAP BACKED 4. CABLES WITHIN GUEST
£ BATTENS. SUFFICIENTTOKEEP  ACCESSIBLE AREAS TO BE
CLEAR | MINIMUM | MINMUM | CABLE OFF TRUNK. R NS
TSUNK| ACHOR [BATTEN)| © NOT COVER TURNBUCKLES
©n|oisT.(m | Hor. ¢ | 2 IR e IVERTRNECAES
° s Ve SPECIFICATIONS FOR
5 20 15 ; DEFINITION OF GUEST
8 30 20 Z 1" -2" DEPTH MULCH ON ROOT ACCESSIBLE AREAS AND
0 35 20 ZE BALL. FURTHER INFORMATION,
= a0 35 Sul |y INSTALL GUYING AS PALM IS
- - 2% W TURNBUCKLE: MC3001T62 INSTALLED. INSTALL
14 50 30 o) [g/// (JAW-JAW) OR APPROVED SUPPLEMENTAL DRIP
6 55 35 -E 472 EQUAL (TYP.) IRRIGATION WITHIN 24 HOURS
I 50 35 | 24 OF PALM INSTALLATION.
20 70 o] E3 TIE DOWN ANCHOR WITH MIN. 6. SEE PALM PLANTING DETAIL
! L £E NCHOR FOR PLANTING INSTRUCTIONS
2 75 a5 | Bu DIST-SEE TABLE 7. ROOT BALL WIDTH TO BE 18"
2 80 50| 8 MINIMUM FROM OUTSIDE OF
26 50 [ 50 | 3 FINISHED GRADE. TRUNK TO EDGE OF ROOT BALL.
SECTION
30 0 60 SECTION

m ABOVE GROUND PALM GUYING

W PLAN/ SECTION 34 =10

L-601 / PLAN/ SECTION 3/4"=1-0" L-601 / SECTION 3/4" = 1-0" L-601 / SECTION 3/4" = 1-0"
1 :ﬁ«ﬁ TREE STAKING DETAILS AND PLACEMENT TO BE APPROVED SET TREE PLUME 1 gngkACTOR SHALL PROTECT TREE TRUNK WITH 112" Dok
DUCKBILL

B S > WG AT oA Peacotation pruno: FERFoRCES RuBSER WoaE ResoR(ve,)
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE PERCOLATION OF ALL PLANTING @ PROTECT TREE TRUNK WITH OF ALL PLANTING PITS REMOVE ANY BROKEN REE TRUNK WIRE

PUTS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. BLACK RUBBER HOSE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. BRANCHES. S WIRE - #10 GA. GALV. STEEL. P

2. FINAL TREE STAKING k
PLAN #10 GAUGE WIRE WITH DETAILS AND PLACEMENT NOTE WHITE PLASTIC SHIELDS ON GUY WIRES TURNBUCKLE (TYP.)
PROTECT TREE TRUNK WITH REFLECTIVE MARKER TAPE TOBEAPROVED BY . NowuLeH BELOW TURNBLCKES (TYP.)
BLACK RUBBER HOSE STAKNG DETAILS AND WITHIN 4 OF FINISH GRADE 12" BELOW TOP OF
TRUNK (TYP.) ROOTBALL.

‘THREE 2" DIAMETER LODGE POLE
OR PRESSURE TREATED PINE
STAKES, SPACE EVENLY AROUND

APPROVED BY OWNER.

3 MULCH LAYER OF SHREDDED
HARDWOOD

SOIL BERM TO HOLD WATER
30°-36" MAX. DIA. OF MULCH RING.

FINISHED GRADE
(SEE GRADING PLAN)

B&B OR CONTAINERIZED
PLANTING MIXTURE AS SPECIFIED

SECTION

m SMALL TREE PLANTING DETAIL

TURNBUCKLE - GALV. STEEL 4"-6" LONG.

PEG SOD ON- DEPTH MULCH ON ROOT BALL.
SLOPES 3:1 OR

GREATER. 4" WATER RING - (WITHIN ROOT BALL DIA.), FILL 3 TIMES IMMEDIATELY AFTER

PLANTING. RAKE OUT PRIOR TO MULCHING AMD PLANTING.
DUCKBILL

"ANCHOR FINISHED GRADE (SEE GRADING PLANS)
BACKFILL: TOP SOIL TYPICAL OF AREA. (BACKFILL SHALL BE AMENDED
THROUGHOUT ENTIRE SITE W/ FERTILIZER AND COMPOST AS REQUIRED).
FERTILIZER SHALL NOT BE USED IN ALL LOW MAINTENANCE.

ROOTBALL: LOOSEN AND REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE FROM TOP OF ROOT
BALL TO 1/2 OF DEPTH REMOVE ALL BURLAP IF NOT 100% BIODEGRADABLE.

NOTE:

DRIVE DUCKBILLS 48" MIN.
INTO UNDISTURBED SOIL.

NOTES:

INSTALL GUYING AS TREE IS INSTALLED. INSTALL SUPPLEMENTAL DRIP IRRIGATION
WITHIN 24 HOURS OF TREE INSTALLATION.

FOR EXTRA LARGE TREES - 105" CAL. AND UP USE 3TO 4 GUYS OF #10 GA. STEEL
WIRE WI6" TURNBUCKLES AND DUCKBILL ANCHORS.

/8 TREE DETAIL ON SLOPE

34 =1-0"

w PLAN/ SECTION

NOTE:

1. USE ONLY WHERE PLANTS ARE SPACED
EQUIDISTANT FROM EACH OTHER AS SHOWN

MIN

=.— PROVIDE MIN. 18' SPACING
BETWEEN DIFFERENT PLANT TYPES

NoT!
1. ALL SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER MASSES TP USE A TRIANGULAR SPACING EXCEPT
WHERE NOTED REFER TO PLANT LIST FOR INDIVIDUAL PLANT SPACING

12-18"

z CURB OR EDGE OF PAVEMENT
H
PLANT SPACING DIAGRAM
NOTE
NOTE: AZALEAS SHALL BE 3" MINIMUM LAYER OF SHREDDED
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL -
PLANTED 2" HIGH WITH SOIL HARDWOOD SOIL BERM TO HOLD WATER
ASSURE PERCOLATION MOUNDING UP TO THE TOP OF
TiN 4
e o ROOT BALL MINIMUM DEPTH OF 12' PLANTING SOIL
! FOR GROUNDCOVER BED
INSTALLATION, s
J\'Mh“”v)“' EXCAVATE ENTIRE BED SPECIFIED FOR
Pl GROUNDCOVER BED
2ap el
FINISHED GRADE (SEE GRADING PLAN)
PREPARED PLANTING SOIL AS SPECIFIED. NOTE: WHEN
Lo GROUNDCOVERS AND SHRUBS USED IN MASSES ENTIRE BED TO
= f BE EXCAVATED TO REVEICE PLANTING SOIL AND PLANT

MATERIAL -EXCEPT WHEN SPECIFIED, SEE PLANT LIST.

m SHRUB/GROUND COVER PLANTING DETAIL

L-601 / PLAN/ SECTION

3/4"=1-0"

3/4"= 10"

w PLAN/ SECTION
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